
*Children under 18 must be 
accompanied by an adult when 
visiting Five Rivers, Thacher Park, 
and Pine Hollow Arboretum. 

The timetable shows WHEN the 
bus stops. 		

Times are approximate and depend 
upon traffic and weather conditions. 
Arrive at the bus stop 5 minutes early 
to avoid missing the bus. 

Nature Bus

5 1 8 - 4 8 2- 8 8 2 2w w w . c d t a . o r g

872

Schedule

 
E

F
F

E
C

T
IV

E
 J

U
N

E
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1

What amenities are available?
Five Rivers: picnic tables under shelter, restrooms, no bicycles permitted, 
visitor center (limited hours per COVID; check website)         
Thacher Park: visitor center/shelter, restrooms, picnic tables, 
snacks available for purchase
Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy: benches, varied cell coverage
Pine Hollow Arboretum: picnic tables, reliable cell service throughout
Tivoli Lake Preserve and Farm: reliable cell service 
throughout

All Nature Bus destinations are “carry-in, carry-out” 
(no trash cans) and have varied cell service coverage. 

12991     Tivoli Preserver East Entrance 
03270     Northern Blvd & Beverly Ave         
03350     Northern Blvd & Colonie St             
03352     Henry Johnson Blvd & Livingston Ave     
10723     Livingston Ave & Lark St                
11709     Lark St & Colonie St                       
00664     Lark St & Manning Blvd                
00667     Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts #3      
00666     Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts  #2          
00665     Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts #1          
03358     Lark Dr & Arbor Dr 
11737     Lark Dr & N. Pearl St            
11626     N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave            
11429     N. Pearl St & Wilson St                 
02168     Clinton Square Station - N. Pearl St
03233     N. Pearl St & Sheridan Ave   
03221     State Station - N. Pearl St & Ten Eyck     
03249     S. Pearl St & Beaver St                 
00422     S. Pearl St & Van Zandt St               
02013     Madison Station - S Pearl St & Madison    
03386     S. Pearl St & Westerlo St             
03385     Morton Station - S. Pearl St & Morton  
03298     S. Pearl St & Schuyler St              
10671     S. Pearl St & 4th Ave           
10672     S Pearl & Gansevoort St
03295     Second Ave Station
03294     Second Ave & Teunis St                   
03293     Elizabeth Station
03292     Second Ave & Sloan St                 
10673     Second Ave & Grandview Terr              
03318     Slingerland Station
03953     Second Ave & Frisbie Ave                  
12961     Hoffman Station
00003     Second Ave & S. Bertha St              

00005     Second Ave & Jeanette St                
00025     Delaware Station
01339     Delaware Ave & Maple Ridge Ave           
01284     Delaware Ave & Merline Ave                
12992     Normansill Preserve West 
01330     Delaware & Groesbeck Pl
12993     Veterans Memorial Park
02149     Delaware Ave & Becker Terr            
01394     Kenwood & Adams St
01391     Kenwood & Borthwick Ave
01389     Kenwood & Kilmer Ct
12994     Pine Hollow Aboretum
13000     Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands    
12995     Five Rivers Education Center 
00534     Maple Rd & Hilton Rd                   
02191     Maple Ave & Voorheesville Ave           
12996     Thacher Park Visitor Center
12997     Bennett Hill Preserve 
12998     Lawson Lake



Outbound 
1 2 3 4

SATURDAY

Tivoli Preserve
N Manning Blvd 

& Park Rd

Lark Street 
&Manning Blvd

N. Pearl St & 
Livingston Ave

Clinton Square 
Station

State Street 
Station

Second Ave 
Station

Second Ave & 
Delaware Ave

Normanskill 
Preserve West

Albany County 
Rail Trail
Veterans 

Memorial Park

Pine Hollow 
Arboretum

Albany County 
Rail Trail 

Slingerlands 
Trailhead

Five Rivers 
Education 

Center

Hilton Barn Park 
& Albany County 

Rail Trail 
Route 85A & 

Hilton Rd

Thacher Park 
Visitor Center

Bennett Hill 
Preserve

Lawson Lake

Inbound 

SATURDAY

Lawson Lake Bennett Hill 
Preserve

Thacher Park 
Visitor Center

Hilton Barn Park 
& Albany County 

Rail Trail 
Route 85A & 

Hilton Rd

Five Rivers 
Education 

Center

Albany County 
Rail Trail 

Slingerlands 
Trailhead

Pine Hollow 
Arboretum

Albany County 
Rail Trail
Veterans 

Memorial Park

Normanskill 
Preserve West Delaware Ave & 

2nd Ave

Second Ave 
Station State Street 

Station
Clinton Square 

Station
N. Pearl St & 

Livingston Ave
Lark Dr & 

Manning Blvd
Tivoli Preserve
N Manning Blvd 

& Park Rd

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

12345678910111213141516

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
11:40 AM
1:00 PM
2:20 PM 

9:03 AM
10:23 AM
11:43 AM
1:03 PM
2:23 PM 

9:05 AM
10:25 AM
11:45 AM
1:05 PM
2:25 PM 

9:06 AM
10:26 AM
11:46 AM
1:06 PM
2:26 PM 

9:08 AM
10:28 AM
11:48 AM
1:08 PM
2:28 PM 

9:13 AM
10:33 AM
11:53 AM
1:13 PM
2:33 PM 

9:18 AM
10:38 AM
11:58 AM
1:18 PM
2:38 PM 

9:24 AM
10:44 AM
12:04 PM
1:24 PM
2:44 PM 

9:27 AM
10:47 AM
12:07 PM
1:27 PM
2:47 PM 

9:37 AM
10:57 AM
12:17 PM
1:37 PM
2:57 PM 

9:43 AM
11:03 AM
12:23 PM
1:43 PM
3:03 PM 

9:50 AM
11:10 AM
12:30 PM
1:50 PM
3:10 PM 

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
12:40 PM
2:00 PM
3:20 PM 

10:17 AM
11:37 AM
12:57 PM
2:17 PM
3:37 PM 

10:32 AM
11:52 AM
1:12 PM
2:32 PM
3:52 PM 

10:39 AM
11:59 AM
1:19 PM
2:39 PM
3:59 PM

11:00 AM
12:20 PM
1:40 PM
3:00 PM
4:20 PM
5:30 PM 

11:07 AM
12:27 PM
1:47 PM
3:07 PM
4:27 PM
5:37 PM 

11:22 AM
12:42 PM
2:02 PM
3:22 PM
4:42 PM
5:52 PM 

11:39 AM
12:59 PM
2:19 PM
3:39 PM
4:59 PM
6:09 PM 

11:49 AM
1:09 PM
2:29 PM
3:49 PM
5:09 PM

--

11:56 AM
1:16 PM
2:36 PM
3:56 PM
5:16 PM
6:16 PM 

12:02 PM
1:22 PM
2:42 PM
4:02 PM
5:22 PM
6:22 PM 

12:12 PM
1:32 PM
2:52 PM
4:12 PM
5:32 PM
6:32 PM 

12:15 PM
1:35 PM
2:55 PM
4:15 PM
5:35 PM
6:35 PM 

12:21 PM
1:41 PM
3:01 PM
4:21 PM
5:41 PM
6:41 PM 

12:26 PM
1:46 PM
3:06 PM
4:26 PM
5:46 PM
6:46 PM 

12:31 PM
1:51 PM
3:11 PM
4:31 PM
5:51 PM
6:51 PM 

12:33 PM
1:53 PM
3:13 PM
4:33 PM
5:53 PM
6:53 PM 

12:34 PM
1:54 PM
3:14 PM
4:34 PM
5:54 PM
6:54 PM 

12:36 PM
1:56 PM
3:16 PM
4:36 PM
5:56 PM
6:56 PM 

12:39 PM
1:59 PM
3:19 PM
4:39 PM
5:59 PM
6:59 PM

To ensure the safety and comfort of all our customers, we ask that you observe the 
following rules and guidelines:

NO SMOKING on CDTA buses. It’s a New York State Law.
NO EATING or DRINKING on CDTA buses and please do not litter.
NO PLAYING RADIOS, tape players or other audio equipment while on CDTA buses. 
Please use headphones at low volume.
NO FIREARMS on any CDTA bus.
NO ANIMALS on CDTA buses unless in a carrier that can fit on your lap or at your feet. 
Service animals, such as seeing-eye dogs are permitted.
NO VANDALISM or damage to buses or shelters will be tolerated. CDTA will prosecute.
NO GAMBLING on any CDTA bus.

Please note that the seats at the front of every CDTA regular route bus are for senior citizens and people with 
disabilities. Please relinquish these seats if they are needed, or if you are requested to do so by an operator or 
supervisor.

If standing, please stay behind the yellow line at the front of the bus and hold on to hand rails. If possible, move to 
the rear of the bus to allow other customers to board.

Baby strollers and grocery carts are allowed on-board, provided they are collapsed and will fit on your lap or at your 
feet in front of you.

Please keep your hands and arms inside the windows of the bus at all times.

Shopping bags and small boxes are permitted, provided they are small enough to fit on your lap or at your feet in 
front of you and do not block the aisles.

Riders must wear proper attire, including shoes and a shirt, on-board a CDTA bus.


