- 12991 Tivoli Preserver East Entrance 03270 Northern Blvd & Beverly Ave 03350 Northern Blvd & Colonie St 03352 Henry Johnson Blvd & Livingston Ave 10723 Livingston Ave & Lark St 11709 Lark St & Colonie St 00664 Lark St & Manning Blvd 00667 Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts #3 00666 Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts #2 00665 Lark Dr & Capital Woods Apts #1 03358 Lark Dr & Arbor Dr 11737 Lark Dr & N. Pearl St N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave 11626 11429 N. Pearl St & Wilson St 02168 Clinton Square Station - N. Pearl St 03233 N. Pearl St & Sheridan Ave 03221 State Station - N. Pearl St & Ten Eyck S. Pearl St & Beaver St 03249 00422 S. Pearl St & Van Zandt St 02013 Madison Station - S Pearl St & Madison S. Pearl St & Westerlo St 03386 03385 Morton Station - S. Pearl St & Morton 03298 S. Pearl St & Schuyler St S. Pearl St & 4th Ave 10671 S Pearl & Gansevoort St 10672 03295 Second Ave Station 03294 Second Ave & Teunis St 03293 Elizabeth Station 03292 Second Ave & Sloan St 10673 Second Ave & Grandview Terr 03318 Slingerland Station 03953 Second Ave & Frisbie Ave 12961 Hoffman Station
- 00003 Second Ave & S. Bertha St

- Second Ave & Jeanette St 00005 00025 **Delaware Station** 01339 Delaware Ave & Maple Ridge Ave 01284 Delaware Ave & Merline Ave 12992 Normansill Preserve West **Delaware & Groesbeck Pl** 01330 12993 Veterans Memorial Park Delaware Ave & Becker Terr 02149 01394 Kenwood & Adams St 01391 Kenwood & Borthwick Ave 01389 Kenwood & Kilmer Ct 12994 Pine Hollow Aboretum 13000 Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands 12995 **Five Rivers Education Center** 00534 Maple Rd & Hilton Rd 02191 Maple Ave & Voorheesville Ave 12996 Thacher Park Visitor Center
- 12997 Bennett Hill Preserve
- 12998 Lawson Lake

## What amenities are available?

Five Rivers: picnic tables under shelter, restrooms, no bicycles permitted, visitor center (limited hours per COVID; check website) Thacher Park: visitor center/shelter, restrooms, picnic tables, snacks available for purchase

Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy: benches, varied cell coverage Pine Hollow Arboretum: picnic tables, reliable cell service throughout

Tivoli Lake Preserve and Farm: reliable cell service throughout

All Nature Bus destinations are "carry-in, carry-out" (no trash cans) and have varied cell service coverage.

\*Children under 18 **must** be accompanied by an adult when visiting Five Rivers, Thacher Park, and Pine Hollow Arboretum.

## The timetable shows WHEN the bus stops.

Times are approximate and depend upon traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus stop 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.



JUNE 12, 2021

EFFECTIVE



Outbound															
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Tivoli Preserve N Manning Blvd & Park Rd	Lark Street &Manning Blvd	N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave	Clinton Square Station	State Street Station	Second Ave Station	Second Ave & Delaware Ave	Normanskill Preserve West	Albany County Rail Trail Veterans Memorial Park	Pine Hollow Arboretum	Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands Trailhead	Five Rivers Education Center	Hilton Barn Park & Albany County Rail Trail Route 85A & Hilton Rd	Thacher Park Visitor Center	Bennett Hill Preserve	Lawson Lake
SATURDAY															
9:00 AM	9:03 AM	9:05 AM	9:06 AM	9:08 AM	9:13 AM	9:18 AM	9:24 AM	9:27 AM	9:37 AM	9:43 AM	9:50 AM	10:00 AM	10:17 AM	10:32 AM	10:39 AM
10:20 AM	10:23 AM	10:25 AM	10:26 AM	10:28 AM	10:33 AM	10:38 AM	10:44 AM	10:47 AM	10:57 AM	11:03 AM	11:10 AM	11:20 AM	11:37 AM	11:52 AM	11:59 AM
11:40 AM	11:43 AM	11:45 AM	11:46 AM	11:48 AM	11:53 AM	11:58 AM	12:04 PM	12:07 PM	12:17 PM	12:23 PM	12:30 PM	12:40 PM	12:57 PM	1:12 PM	1:19 PM
1:00 PM	1:03 PM	1:05 PM	1:06 PM	1:08 PM	1:13 PM	1:18 PM	1:24 PM	1:27 PM	1:37 PM	1:43 PM	1:50 PM	2:00 PM	2:17 PM	2:32 PM	2:39 PM
2:20 PM	2:23 PM	2:25 PM	2:26 PM	2:28 PM	2:33 PM	2:38 PM	2:44 PM	2:47 PM	2:57 PM	3:03 PM	3:10 PM	3:20 PM	3:37 PM	3:52 PM	3:59 PM

Inbound															
16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Lawson Lake	Bennett Hill Preserve	Thacher Park Visitor Center	Hilton Barn Park & Albany County Rail Trail Route 85A & Hilton Rd	Five Rivers Education Center	Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands Trailhead	Pine Hollow Arboretum	Albany County Rail Trail Veterans Memorial Park	Normanskill Preserve West	Delaware Ave & 2nd Ave	Second Ave Station	State Street Station	Clinton Square Station	N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave	Lark Dr & Manning Blvd	Tivoli Preserve N Manning Blvd & Park Rd
SATURDAY															
11:00 AM	11:07 AM	11:22 AM	11:39 AM	11:49 AM	11:56 AM	12:02 PM	12:12 PM	12:15 PM	12:21 PM	12:26 PM	12:31 PM	12:33 PM	12:34 PM	12:36 PM	12:39 PM
12:20 PM	12:27 PM	12:42 PM	12:59 PM	1:09 PM	1:16 PM	1:22 PM	1:32 PM	1:35 PM	1:41 PM	1:46 PM	1:51 PM	1:53 PM	1:54 PM	1:56 PM	1:59 PM
1:40 PM	1:47 PM	2:02 PM	2:19 PM	2:29 PM	2:36 PM	2:42 PM	2:52 PM	2:55 PM	3:01 PM	3:06 PM	3:11 PM	3:13 PM	3:14 PM	3:16 PM	3:19 PM
3:00 PM	3:07 PM	3:22 PM	3:39 PM	3:49 PM	3:56 PM	4:02 PM	4:12 PM	4:15 PM	4:21 PM	4:26 PM	4:31 PM	4:33 PM	4:34 PM	4:36 PM	4:39 PM
4:20 PM	4:27 PM	4:42 PM	4:59 PM	5:09 PM	5:16 PM	5:22 PM	5:32 PM	5:35 PM	5:41 PM	5:46 PM	5:51 PM	5:53 PM	5:54 PM	5:56 PM	5:59 PM
5:30 PM	5:37 PM	5:52 PM	6:09 PM		6:16 PM	6:22 PM	6:32 PM	6:35 PM	6:41 PM	6:46 PM	6:51 PM	6:53 PM	6:54 PM	6:56 PM	6:59 PM

To ensure the safety and comfort of all our customers, we ask that you observe the following rules and guidelines:

**NO SMOKING** on CDTA buses. It's a New York State Law.

**NO EATING or DRINKING** on CDTA buses and please do not litter.

**NO PLAYING RADIOS**, tape players or other audio equipment while on CDTA buses. Please use headphones at low volume.

NO FIREARMS on any CDTA bus.

**NO ANIMALS** on CDTA buses unless in a carrier that can fit on your lap or at your feet. Service animals, such as seeing-eye dogs are permitted.

**NO VANDALISM** or damage to buses or shelters will be tolerated. CDTA will prosecute. **NO GAMBLING** on any CDTA bus.

Please note that the seats at the front of every CDTA regular route bus are for senior citizens and people with disabilities. Please relinquish these seats if they are needed, or if you are requested to do so by an operator or supervisor.

If standing, please stay behind the yellow line at the front of the bus and hold on to hand rails. If possible, move to the rear of the bus to allow other customers to board.

Baby strollers and grocery carts are allowed on-board, provided they are collapsed and will fit on your lap or at your feet in front of you.

Please keep your hands and arms inside the windows of the bus at all times.

Shopping bags and small boxes are permitted, provided they are small enough to fit on your lap or at your feet in front of you and do not block the aisles.

Riders must wear proper attire, including shoes and a shirt, on-board a CDTA bus.